
Customer Care Centre 
T.905. 683.7575 

customercare@pickering.ca 
 pickering.ca 

Alternate formats available upon request at 905.683.7575 

Notice of Construction 
Sideline 24 Hard-Surfacing 

Tender No. T2024-9 

Engineering Services Department October 30, 2024 

Anticipated Start Date: Monday, November 4, 2024 

Anticipated Completion Date: Friday, November 15, 2024 

The City of Pickering’s Contractor, IPAC Paving Limited (Tender No. T2024-9) will be hard- 
surfacing Sideline 24 from Whitevale Road to 400 meter south of Highway 407. This operation 
includes placement of additional granular base, base and top course asphalt, granular 
shoulders, line paint, and restoration and signage installation as required. The road will remain 
open; however, you may experience some disruption during construction. 
Work will take place from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m., Monday to Friday, with work on Saturdays, only as 
required. 

 
We look forward to working with you to complete this project in a professional and timely 
manner. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and patience.  

If you require any further information regarding this project, please contact: 

Moe Zamaani Ronnie Lee 
Senior Coordinator, Capital Projects Inspector, Capital Projects  
Engineering Services Department Engineering Services Department 
Tel. 905.420.4660 ext. 2059 Tel. 905.420.4660 ext. 2052 
mzamaani@pickering.ca     rlee@pickering.ca 

mailto:customercare@pickering.ca
mailto:mzamaani@pickering.ca
mailto:rlee@pickering.ca

	Notice of Construction

